

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3807-3808/2023
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-02-2023
in BA No. 2867/2022 24-02-2023 in IA No. 198/2023 passed by the
High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

EMANUEL SAMUEL AMOLIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.58275/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.58273/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 58275/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 58273/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinod Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Ayush P Shah, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deeplaxmi Subhash Matwankar , AOR
Ms. Deeplaxmi S Matwankar, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Kode, Adv.
Mr. Ameya Lambhate, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. We direct the learned Trial Judge to conclude the trial by 30.06.2023. In case the trial is not completed by 30.06.2023, we will consider the case of the petitioner for bail.
2. List on 03.07.2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)